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Jones Elementary/Intermediate 
Date:  July 7

th
  

        

Enrollment:    

                             

     

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Response to Intervention Math and Reading Report: 

 

RtI Sept Oct Nov Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. April  May 

Tier 

II 

  

113 

 

105 

 

102 

 

102 

 

100 

 

103 103 

 

95 

 

98 

Tier 

III 

   

16 

 

24 

 

25 

 

25 

 

27 

 

27 27 

 

29 

 

28 

 

Discipline Report: June 

Total number of discipline referrals  

General misbehavior (talking, swearing, tardy etc.)  

Skipping  

Fighting  

Possession of tobacco  

Public display of affection  

Off campus violation  

Transportation violation  

Possession of alcohol/drugs (look-a-

like)/weapon/ammunition                                              

 

Bullying/intimidation  

Other – assault (sexual)  

Other (stealing)  

Other   - playing the 10 second punching game  

 

EE  3  

Head Start 5+5 3yr old 

PK 19  

K grade 45  

1st grade 47  

2nd grade 54  

3rd grade 35  

4th grade 42     

5
th
 grade 44       

Total 305 



Schedule of major upcoming events for: July 
(Parent night, extra-curricular schedules, school programs 

etc. 

EVENT DATE 

Social Studies Scope and 

Sequence 

July 29
th
  

Reading/ELA Scope and Sequence July 30
th
  

 

Staff development for the month of: June  
TEACHER(S) Training/event 

attended 

CIP Date 

 

Hobbs TEPSA All June 11
th
, 12

th
, 13

th
  

Price, 

Gut., Ilse 

Accountability – EOC All June 10
th
  

Math Dept. Scope and Sequence 

Writing 

Math June 23
rd
 

Science 

Dept. 

Scope and Sequence 

Writing 

Science June 24
th
  

 

Notable Highlights: 

 Summer School was well attended 

 Lunch Program enrollment was over 100 students per day 

 Over 100 students attending the Kinney County Library 

 

Principal’s General Narrative: 

Happy Summer!  Jones Elementary/Intermediate staff is working in preparation 
for the 2014-15 school year.  Scope and sequence writing will be complete in all 
four academic areas by the end of July.  Interviews are in progress to fill open 
positions.  Class lists are being prepared, accelerated instruction Summer School 
will begin August 4th. Thank you for the opportunity to lead a campus in our 
wonderful community. 
 
Respectfully, 

Candy Hobbs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


