# Welcome To Our Jungle

# Board Report Jones Elementary/Intermediate Date: July 7<sup>th</sup>

#### Enrollment:

EE	3
Head Start	5+5 3yr old
PK	19
K grade	45
lst grade	47
2nd grade	54
3rd grade	35
4th grade	42
5 <sup>th</sup> grade	44
Total	305



## Response to Intervention Math and Reading Report:

RtI	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	April	May
Tier									
II	113	105	102	102	100	103	103	95	98
Tier									
III	16	24	25	25	27	27	27	29	28

#### Discipline Report: June

Total number of discipline referrals			
General misbehavior (talking, swearing, tardy etc.)			
Skipping			
Fighting			
Possession of tobacco			
Public display of affection			
Off campus violation			
Transportation violation			
Possession of alcohol/drugs (look-a- like)/weapon/ammunition			
Bullying/intimidation			
Other - assault (sexual)			
Other (stealing)			
Other - playing the 10 second punching game			

# Schedule of major upcoming events for: July

(Parent night, extra-curricular schedules, school programs etc.

EVENT	DATE
Social Studies Scope and	July 29 <sup>th</sup>
Sequence	
Reading/ELA Scope and Sequence	July 30 <sup>th</sup>

### Staff development for the month of: June

TEACHER(S)	Training/event attended	CIP	Date
Hobbs	TEPSA	All	June 11 <sup>th</sup> , 12 <sup>th</sup> , 13 <sup>th</sup>
Price,	Accountability - EOC	All	June 10 <sup>th</sup>
Gut., Ilse			
Math Dept.	Scope and Sequence	Math	June 23 <sup>rd</sup>
	Writing		
Science	Scope and Sequence	Science	June 24 <sup>th</sup>
Dept.	Writing		

# Notable Highlights:

- Summer School was well attended
- Lunch Program enrollment was over 100 students per day
- Over 100 students attending the Kinney County Library

# Principal's General Narrative:

Happy Summer! Jones Elementary/Intermediate staff is working in preparation for the 2014-15 school year. Scope and sequence writing will be complete in all four academic areas by the end of July. Interviews are in progress to fill open positions. Class lists are being prepared, accelerated instruction Summer School will begin August 4<sup>th</sup>. Thank you for the opportunity to lead a campus in our wonderful community.

Respectfully, Candy Hobbs